

CHAMBER MATTER

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 19090(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in CRLR No. 1218/1996 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

MOHD. ISMAIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW C.G.)

Respondent(s)

(appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Munawar Sultana Alam,Adv.
Mr. M.Z.Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim Asnari,Adv.
Ms. Meenu Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
For Respondent(s)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay.

Application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER